
February 3, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43E  187722-00    RESERVED CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

19
19
19
28
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
32
32

5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6

1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
2S
2S
2S
2S
2S
2S
2S
2S

28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E
28E

YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE
YELLOWSTONE

S2SE
SESW

SWSW
S2SW
S2N2

NWNW
SE
SW

E2E2
SWNE
SENW
SWSE
NESW

SE
S2SW

NW
S2

NWNE
S2NE

E2NW
N2SE

E2E2SW
W2E2SW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

4

Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: LORNA  KRUEGER 

LYNDON S COBURN JR

1520 S 56TH ST W

1524 S 56TH ST W

BILLINGS, MT 59106

BILLINGS, MT 59106

Type of Historical Right: RESERVED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43E  187722-00 General Abstract

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ALL SOURCES WITHIN PLACE OF USE

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

OTHER DIVERSIONDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 19 28E1S YELLOWSTONE

Purpose (use): STOCK  

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  03-0825-05-2-01-01-0000 - Y 03-0825-06-1-01-01-0000 - Y

03-0929-19-3-01-01-0000 - Y 03-0929-28-3-01-01-0000 - Y

03-0929-29-1-01-01-0000 - Y 03-0929-29-2-09-01-0000 - Y

03-0929-29-3-01-01-0000 - Y 03-0929-30-1-01-01-0000 - Y

03-0929-30-2-05-01-0000 - Y 03-0929-30-3-05-01-0000 - Y

03-0929-30-4-01-01-0000 - Y 03-0929-32-4-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 7, 1868

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 3, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

43E  187722-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 147016 RECEIVED 06/02/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 148850 RECEIVED 11/09/2012. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

03-0929-32-4-03-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN 
RESERVATION.

NO REVIEW OR DETERMINATION OF THE CLAIMED TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT HAS BEEN MADE.  
ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE MAY BE REQUIRED BEFORE THIS CLAIM CAN BE DECREED.

THE CLAIMED MEANS OF DIVERSION CANNOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

THE FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS NO QUANTIFIED FLOW RATE WAS CLAIMED.

IT APPEARS THIS WATER RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PERFECTED.  ACCORDING TO INFORMATION 
IN THE CLAIM FILE, THERE APPEARS TO BE NO APPROPRIATION OF WATER.  ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS 
CLAIM MAY BE QUESTIONABLE.  SEE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

THIS CLAIM APPEARS TO BE CLAIMING SEPARATE SOURCES OF WATER.  MORE THAN ONE WATER 
RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.

THE VOLUME HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS NO QUANTIFIED VOLUME WAS CLAIMED.


