STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43E 187722-00 RESERVED CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: LORNA KRUEGER

1520 S 56TH ST W BILLINGS, MT 59106 LYNDON S COBURN JR

1524 S 56TH ST W BILLINGS, MT 59106

Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 7, 1868

Type of Historical Right: RESERVED Purpose (use): STOCK

Maximum Flow Rate: Maximum Volume:

Source Name: ALL SOURCES WITHIN PLACE OF USE

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>

1 19 1S 28E YELLOWSTONE

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: OTHER DIVERSION

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

$\overline{\mathbf{D}}$	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1			S2SE	19	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
2			SESW	19	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
3		4	SWSW	19	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
4			S2SW	28	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
5			S2N2	29	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
6			NWNW	29	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
7			SE	29	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
8			SW	29	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
9			E2E2	30	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
10			SWNE	30	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
11			SENW	30	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
12			SWSE	30	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
13			NESW	30	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
14			SE	32	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
15			S2SW	32	1S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
16			NW	5	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
17			S2	5	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
18			NWNE	6	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
19			S2NE	6	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
20			E2NW	6	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
21			N2SE	6	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
22			E2E2SW	6	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE
23			W2E2SW	6	2S	28E	YELLOWSTONE

Geocodes/Valid:	03-0825-05-2-01-01-0000 - Y	03-0825-06-1-01-01-0000 - Y
	03-0929-19-3-01-01-0000 - Y	03-0929-28-3-01-01-0000 - Y
	03-0929-29-1-01-01-0000 - Y	03-0929-29-2-09-01-0000 - Y

03-0929-32-4-03-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 147016 RECEIVED 06/02/2008.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 148850 RECEIVED 11/09/2012.

NO REVIEW OR DETERMINATION OF THE CLAIMED TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT HAS BEEN MADE. ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE MAY BE REQUIRED BEFORE THIS CLAIM CAN BE DECREED.

THE CLAIMED MEANS OF DIVERSION CANNOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

THE FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS NO QUANTIFIED FLOW RATE WAS CLAIMED.

IT APPEARS THIS WATER RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PERFECTED. ACCORDING TO INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE, THERE APPEARS TO BE NO APPROPRIATION OF WATER. ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS CLAIM MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. SEE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

THIS CLAIM APPEARS TO BE CLAIMING SEPARATE SOURCES OF WATER. MORE THAN ONE WATER RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.

THE VOLUME HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS NO QUANTIFIED VOLUME WAS CLAIMED.